## HOW TO DONATE

Simply click on the link to go directly to the Donation Form for Stemmers Run Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Rifle Team. Your donation will be matched by the MidwayUSA Foundation.

## Midway USA Foundation Donation Form – Stemmers Run Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Rifle Team

Note: If you are unable to access the page through the link, do the following:

- 1. In your browser, go to https://www.midwayusafoundation.org.
- 2. At the top of the screen, click the **Donate** button.
- 3. Click Support a Youth Shooting Team.
- 4. On the right side of the screen, search for the Stemmers Run Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Rifle Team. Enter the **Team ID**: *R6641* or enter the **Team Name**: *Stemmers Run*.
- 5. In the search results, click Stemmers Run Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Rifle Team.
- 6. On the Team Profile page, click the **Donate Now to Support this Team** button.

## THE DONATION FORM

When you are on the Donation Form page, do the following:

- 1. Select the **Donation Amount** you want to donate or enter your own amount.
- 2. If you would like to **cover the transaction fees** for your donation, check the box. The increased amount of your donation displays.
- 3. If you want to make this a recurring monthly donation, check the Make this a monthly gift box.
- 4. Under Benefiting Endowment, review the **Endowment Name** and verify that it reads *Stemmers Run Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Rifle Team*.
- 5. Under Donation Detail, in the Are you donating proceeds for a FOUNDATION Fundraising **Product(s)?** field, enter *No*.

**Note**: You are donating to the SRRPC Junior Rifle Team endowment fund, not the MidwayUSA Foundation.

- 6. Under Donor Information, enter your personal information.
- 7. Make even more impact with your gift! See if your employer offers a matching gift program. In the Search for company field, enter the company name. If your company matches gifts, it will be on the list that displays as you type. Select your company's name.
- 8. Under Payment Details, enter your credit card information.
- 9. Click the **Donate Now** button.

Your donation is added to the SRRPC Junior Rifle Team endowment fund.

## Thank you for your generous support!